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Adams Co. HHSD 
108 E. North St. 
Friendship, WI  53934 

Kelly Oleson, Supervisor 
 
Erin Schiferl, IL Coordinator 

(608) 339-4505 
 
(608) 339-4505 

koleson@co.adams.wi.us 
  
eschiferl@co.adams.wi.us  

Ashland Co. HSD 
630 Sanborn Ave. 
Ashland, WI   54806 

Terry Barningham, Supervisor,  
 
Janelle Moe, IL Coordinator 

(715) 682-7004 
Ext 114 
 
(715) 682-7004  
 

tbarningham@hsd.co.ashland.wi.us 
 
Jmoe@hsd.co.ashland.wi.us 

Barron Co. DHS 
Barron County Courthouse 
335 E. Monroe Ave 
Barron, WI   54812 

Mary Olson, Supervisor 
 
Kate Montague, IL Coordinator  

(715) 537-6309 
 
(715) 537-6298 
 

mary.olsen@co.barron.wi.us  
 
kate.montague@co.barron.wi.us  
 

Bayfield Co. DHS 
117 East Fifth St. 
P. O. Box 100 
Washburn, Wisconsin  54891-0100 

Anita Haukaas, FamilyServices Manager  
 
Stacy Schmidt, IL Coord. 
Rebecca Kruit 

(715) 373-6144 
Ext. 129 
Ext. 120 
Ext. 177 

ahaukaas@bayfieldcounty.org 
 
sschmidt@bayfieldcounty.org 
rkruit@bayfieldcounty.org 

Brown Co. Human Services Dept. 
111 N. Jefferson St. 
P.O. Box 22188 
Green Bay, WI  54305-2188 

Mark Vanden Hoogen, Supervisor 
 
Sheri Konitzer, IL Coordintor 

(920) 391-4619 
 
(920) 391-4629 

VandenHoogen_MR@co.brown.wi.us  
 
Konitzer_SL@co.brown.wi.us  

Buffalo County HHS 
407 S 2nd St 
P. O. Box 517 
Alma, WI   54610-0517 

Ann Bates, IL Coordinator 
Pepin and Buffalo Counties 

(715) 672-8941 Abates@co.pepin.wi.us 
 
 

Burnett Co. DHHS 
7410 Co. Rd. K #280 
Siren, WI  54872-9043 

Mark Hayman, Supervisor 
 
Melanie Brown, IL Coordinator 
 

(715) 349-7600  
Ext. 1325 
 
(715) 349-7600  
Ext. 1324 
 

mhayman@burnettcounty.org   
 
mbbrown@burnettcounty.org  
 

Calumet Co. DHS 
206 Court St., Courthouse 
Chilton, WI  53014-1198 

Beverly Shellenberger, IL Coordinator 
 
 

(920) 849-1400 
 

Beverly@co.calumet.wi.us 
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Chippewa Co. DHS 
711 North Bridge St., Room 306 
Chippewa Falls, WI  54729-1877 

Rose Baier, Manager 
 
Michelle Brown 

(715) 726-7798 
 
(715) 726-7807 

rbaier@co.chippewa.wi.us  
 
mbrown@co.chippewa.wi.us  

Clark Co. DSS 
517 Court St 
Neillsville, WI   54456-0190 

Jennifer Ball 
Debra Miller, IL Coordinator 
 

(715) 743-5268 
(715) 743-5267 

jennifer.ball@co.clark.wi.us 
debra.mannel@co.clark.wi.us  

Columbia Co. DHHS 
P. O. Box 136 
Portage, WI   53901 

Katie Day, Supervisor 
 
Leslie Ciolkosz, IL Coordinator 

(608) 742-9234 
 
(608) 742-9222 
 

katie.day@co.columbia.wi.us  
 
leslie.ciolkosz@columbia.wi.us  

Crawford Co. HSD 
225 N. Beaumont Rd suite 326 
Prairie Du Chien, WI  53821 

Sandy Drobnick, Supervisor 
 
Lisa Trumm, IL Coordinator 

(608) 326-0257 
 
(608) 326-0254 

sdrobnick@crawfordcountywi.org  
 
ltrumm@crawfordcountywi.org  
 

Dane Co. DHS 
1202 Northport Drive 
Madison, WI  53704 

Sarah Lawton, Supervisor 
 
Marybeth Wilk, IL & Foster Home Coord 

(608) 242-6322 
 
(608) 242-6329 

Lawton@countyofdane.com 
 
wilk@countyofdane.com  
 

Dodge Co. HSHD 
199 County Road DF 
Juneau, WI 53039 

Cheryl Fietzer, ILS Program Coord. 
 
Grycowski, Lisa CPS Supervisor 

(920) 386-3786 
 
(920) 386-3609 

Cfietzer@co.dodge.wi.us 
 
lgrycowski@co.dodge.wi.us  

Door Co. DSS 
421 Nebraska St., P.O. Box 670 
Sturgeon Bay, WI  54235-0670 

Doreen Goddard, Supervisor 
Sandi Soik, IL Coordinator 
 

(920) 746-2316 
(920) 743-0192 

dgoddard@co.door.wi.us 
Ssoik@lakeshorecap.org 

Douglas Co. DHHS 
1316 N. 14th St, Suite 400 
Superior, WI  54880 

Cindy Ellefson, IL Supervisor 
 
Maria Holm, IL Coordinator 
 

 
(715) 395-1482 
 

Cindy.Ellefson@douglascountywi.org 
 
maria.holm@douglascountywi.org 
 
 

Dunn Co. DSS 
P. O. Box 470 
Menomonie, WI  54751 

Sara Olinger, Manager 
Kris Korpela, Supervisor 
Amy White, IL Coordinator 

 
(715) 232-1116 
(715) 231-2751 

solinger@co.dunn.wi.us 
kkorpela@co.dunn.wi.us  
awhite@co.dunn.wi.us    

Eau Claire Co. DSS 
P. O. Box 840 
Eau Claire, WI   54702-0840 
(721 Oxford Avenue) 

Bill Stein, Supervisor 
Alyssa Hermes, IL Coordinator 
 
 

(715) 839-6795 
(715) 839-7062 
 

Bill.Stein@co.eau-claire.wi.us  
Alyssa.hermes@co.eau-claire.wi.us  
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Florence Co. HS 
501 Lake Ave. 
P. O. Box 170 
Florence, WI   54121 

 
Jen Steber, Director 
 
Rebecca Kelley, IL Coordinator 
 

 
(715) 528-3470 
 
(715) 528-3496 

 
jsteber@co.florence.wi.us  
 
rkelley@co.florence.wi.us  

Fond du Lac Co. DSS 
87 Vincent St., P. O. Box 1196 
Fond du Lac, WI  54936-1196 

Lauren Martin, Supervisor 
Sheila Soyk 
 
Angie Dvorjac, IL Coordinator 

(920) 929-3424 
(920) 929-7614 
 
(920) 924-2420 

Lauren.martin@fdlco.wi.gov 
Sheila.soyk@fdlco.wi.gov 
 
 
Angela.dvorjac@fdlco.wi.gov 

Forest Co. DSS 
200 East Madison St. 
Crandon, WI   54520 

Chuck Sekel, Director 
Nancy Conway, IL Specialist 
 

(715) 478-3351 
same 

csekel@forestcountydss.com 
nconway@forestcountydss.com  

Grant Co. DSS 
8820 Hwy 35 and 61 South 
P. O. Box 447 
Lancaster, WI   53813 

Elizabeth Rink, IL Supervisor 
 
Terri Irish 
Andrea Benish 

(608) 723-2136 
 
 
 

erink@co.grant.wi.gov   
 
 
tirish@co.grant.wi.gov  
abenish@co.grant.wi.gov 

Green Co. HS 
N3152 State Road 81 
Monroe, Wisconsin   53566-8821 

Dee Jaye Miles, CYF Supervisor 
 
Angie Wardlow, IL Coordinator 

(608) 328-9384 
 
(608) 328-9384 

Djmiles@gchsd.org 
 
awardlow@gchsd.org  

Green Lake Co. HHS 
500 Lake Steel St. 
P. O. Box 588 
Green Lake, WI  54941-0588 

Susan J. Sleezer, Supervisor 
 
Lisa Thull, IL Coordinator 

(920) 294-4070 
 
 

Ssleezer@co.green-lake.wi.us 
 
Lthull@co.green-lake.wi.us 
 

Ho Chunk Nation Child and Family 
Services 
808 Red Iron Road (Physical) 
P. O. Box 40 (Mailing) 
Black River Falls, WI   54615 

Jackie Moen-Kadlec, Supervisor  
 
Barbara Goodbear, IL Coordinator 
E11245 White Eagle Rd 
Baraboo, WI   53913  
 
Elizabeth Deer, IL Coordinator 
808 Red Iron Rd 
PO Box 40 
Black River Falls, WI 54615 

(715) 284-2622  
 
(888) 560-4616 
Ext. 5565 
 
(888) 343-8190 
Ext. 5174 

Jacqueline.Moen-Kadlec@ho-chunk.com  
 
 
Barbara.Goodbear@Ho-Chunk.com  
 
 
Elizabeth.Deer@Ho-Chunk.com  
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Iowa Co. DSS 
109 W. Fountain St. 
Dodgeville, WI   53533-1679 

Michele Klusendorf, Supervisor 
 
Lori Cerutti, IL Coordinator 

 
 
(608) 930-9801 

Michele.klusendorf@iowacounty.org  
 
Lori.cerutti@iowacounty.org 

Iron Co. Human Services 
300 Taconite St., Suite 201 
Hurley, WI  54534 

Carolyn Kolson-Janov, Director 
 
Rochelle Clemens-Ludtke, IL Coordinator 

 
 
(715) 561-3636 

 
 
clemensr@ironcountywi.org 
 

Jackson Co. DHHS 
420 Hwy 54 West 
Box 457 
Black River Falls, WI   54615 

Dan Williams, Supervisor 
 
Amanda Davis, IL Coordinator 

(715) 284-4301 
 
(715) 284-4301 X381 

Dan.williams@co.jackson.wi.us  
 
amanda.davis@co.jackson.wi.us   

Jefferson Co. HS 
1541 Annex Rd 
Jefferson, WI  53549 

Jessica Godek, Supervisor 
 
Kenny Strege, IL Coordinator 

(920) 674-8182 
 
(920) 674-8131 

jessicag@jeffersoncountywi.gov  
 
Kennys@jeffersoncountywi.gov  

Juneau Co. DHS 
220 E. LaCrosse St. 
Mauston, WI  53948 

Robin Degner, Supervisor 
 
Patty Bula, IL Coordinator (Bridges for 
Youth) 

(608) 847-9479 
 
(608) 339-9309 

rdegner@co.juneau.wi.us  
 
bula_p@af.k12.wi.us 
 

Kenosha Co. Division of Children 
and Family Services 
714 - 52 St 
Kenosha, WI   53140 

Nancy Ramsey, Supervisor (County)  
 
Denise Derdeyn, IL Director (KHDS) 
Robert Krause, IL Coord (KHDS) 

(262) 605-6563 
 
(262) 657-3330 

Nancy.Ramsey@kenoshacounty.org  
 
dderdeyn@khds.org 
rkrause@khds.org  

Kewaunee Co. 
810 Lincoln St. 
Kewaunee, WI   54216 

Greg Thousand, Director 
 
Corinne Konkol, IL Coordinator 

920-388-7044 
 
(920) 388-3777 

thousandg@kewauneeco.org 
 
Corroyc@kewauneeco.org 

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe 
Dept. of Social Services 
Indian Child Welfare 
133394 W. Trepania Rd 
Hayward, WI 54843 

LuAnn Kolumbus, Supervisor 
 
Char Lynk, IL Specialist 
 

 
 
715-634-8934 

lcoicw@lco-nsn.gov  
 
char_lynk@yahoo.com  

Lac du Flambeau Resource Center 
333 Peace Pipe Rd 
PO Box 189 
Lac du Flambeau, WI  54538 

Linda Daniels, Supervisor 
 
Kristen Allen, IL Coordinator 

 
 
(715) 588-4291 

ldaniels@pchclinic.com 
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La Crosse Co. HS 
300 4th St. North 
La Crosse, WI   54601-4002 

Cheryl Howe, Supervisor 
 
Kristen Kingery, IL Coordinator 

(608) 789-7880  
 
(608) 785-6180 

CHowe@lacrossecounty.org  
 
kkingery@fccnetwork.org  
 

Lafayette Co. Human Services 
627 Main St., P. O. Box 206 
Darlington, WI  53530-0206 

Brenda Poss, Supervisor 
Nicole Kaiser, IL Skills Program 
Coordinator 

 
(608) 776-4930 

 
nkaiser@lchsd.org 
 

Langlade Co. DSS 
1225 Langlade Rd. 
Antigo, WI   54409 

Kimberly VanHoof, Director/Supervisor 
Bob Anderson, IL Coordinator 

(715) 627-6533 
(715) 627-6522 
 

kvanhoof@co.langlade.wi.us 
banderson@co.langlade.wi.us   

Lincoln Co. DSS 
801 N. Sales St., Suite 209 
Merrill, WI  54452 

Randy Scholz, Interim Director 
 
Rachel Kuester, IL Coordinator 

(715) 539-2501 
 
(715) 539-1338 

rscholz@co.lincoln.wi.us 
 
 

rkuester@co.lincoln.wi.us  

Manitowoc Co. HSD 
926 S. 8th St. 
P. O. Box 1177 
Manitowoc, WI  54221-1177 

Nancy Randolph, IL Supervisor 
 
Jenni Fratzke, IL Coordinator 

 
(920) 683-4290 
(920-683-4991 

NancyRandolph@co.manitowoc.wi.us 
 
 
jennifratzke@co.manitowoc.wi.us  

Marathon Co. DSS 
400 East Thomas St. 
Wausau, WI   54403-6498 

Amy Fenske, Supervisor 
 
Jake Wojciechowski, IL Coordinator 

(715) 261- 7520 
 
(715) 261-7547 

Amy.fenske@co.marathon.wi.us  
 
jacob.wojciechowski@co.marathon.wi.us  

Marinette Co. Health & Human Serv 
2500 Hall Ave., Suite B 
Marinette, WI   54143 

June Kruse, Supervisor 
 
Tanya Werner, IL Coordinator 

(715) 732-7738 jkiruse@marinettecounty.com 
 
twerner@marinettecounty.com 
 

Marquette Co. DHS 
428 Underwood Ave 
P.O. Box 405 
Montello, WI 53949 

Ann Albrecht, Supervisor 
 
Corey Anfinson, IL Coordinator  

(608) 297-3109 
 
(608) 297-3114 

aalbrecht@co.marquette.wi.us  
 
canfinson@co.marquette.wi.us 

Menominee County Human Services 
P. O. Box 280 
Keshena, WI   54135 

Sue Golding, Supervisor 
 

(715) 799-3861 
 

Sgolding@co.menominee.wi.us 
 

mailto:NancyRandolph@co.manitowoc.wi.us
mailto:jennifratzke@co.manitowoc.wi.us
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Bureau of Milwaukee Child Welfare 
635 N. 26th St., 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 

Mary Kennedy, Program Coordinator 
 
 

(414) 343-5713 
 
 

Mary.kennedy@wisconsin.gov  
 

BMCW: Saint Amelians Jessica Katrichis, IL Coordinator (414) 604-5642 jkatrichis@saita.org  
BMCW:  Children’s Hospital of 
Wisconsin Community Services 
(CHWCS) 

Tai Words Jones, IL Coordinator (414) 292-4022 Tai.wordsjones@cssw.org  

Lad Lake Inc. Connections Program Tara Zimmerman, Supervisor (414) 332-2690  
Ext. 2118 

tarazimmerman@ladlake.org  

Monroe Co. DHS 
14301 County Hwy B 
Sparta, WI   54656 

Daina Dobbs, Supervisor 
 
Laura Mahan-Schmitz 

(608) 269-8629 
 
(608) 269-8644 

ddobbs@co.monroe.wi.us  
 
laura.mahan-schmitz@co.monroe.wi.us  

Oconto Co. DHS 
501 Park Avenue 
Oconto, WI  54153-1612 

Sara Diehlmann, IL Coordinator 
 

(920) 834-7035 
 

sara.diehlmann@co.oconto.wi.us  
 

Oneida County 
P. O. Box 400 
Rhinelander, WI   54501 

Mary Gadzalinski, Supervisor 
 
Megan Wilmot, IL Coordinator 

(715) 362-5695 
 
(715) 362-5695 

Mary G@dss.co.oneida.wi.us 
 
Megan.wilmot@dss.co.oneida.wi.us   

Outagamie Co. DHHS 
500 W. Fifth St. 
Appleton, WI   54911 

Scott Kornish, Supervisor 
Doak Bock, IL Coordinator 

(920) 832-5672 
(920) 832-4920 

scott.kornish@outagamie.org  
doak.bock@outagamie.org  

Ozaukee Co. DHS 
Administration Center 
121 W. Main St. 
P. O. Box 994 
Port Washington, WI 53074-0994 

Marian Ballos, Manager & IL Coordinator 
Charlene Wilding, IL Specialist 

(262) 284-8219 
(262) 284-8226 

mballos@co.ozaukee.wi.us  
Cwilding@co.ozaukee.wi.us 

Pepin Co. DHS 
740 Seventh Ave. W., P.O. Box 39 
Durand, WI  54736-0039 

Ann Bates, IL Coordinator (715) 672-8941 
(715) 672-8941 

Abates@co.pepin.wi.us 

Pierce Co. DHS 
412 W. Kinne St. 
P.O. Box 670 
Ellsworth, WI 54011 

Tammy Fluger 
Samantha Wilson 

(715) 273-6773  
(715) 273-6676  
Ext-6608 
 

tammy.fluger@co.pierce.wi.us 
samantha.wilson@co.pierce.wi.us  
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Polk Co. Human Services 
100 Polk Co. Plaza #50 
Balsam Lake, WI   54810 

Kay Confer, IL Supervisor 
 
Leigh Wahlen, IL Coordinator 

(715) 485-8451 
 
(715) 485-8434 

KayC@co.polk.wi.us  
 
leighw@co.polk.wi.us  

Portage Co. DHHS 
817 Whiting Avenue 
Stevens Point, WI   54481 

Jodi Petersen, Supervisor 
Danita Docka, IL Coordinator 
Julie Wallace, IL Assist 
 

(715) 345-5840 
(715) 345-5913 
(715) 345-5838 
  

petersenj@co.portage.wi.us  
dockad@co.portage.wi.us  
wallacej@co.portage.wi.us  

Price Co. HSD 
104 S. Eyder Avenue 
P. O. Box 88 
Phillips, WI   54555-0088 

Sarah Reese-Socha, Children & Youth Sup. 
 
Tammy Dahl, IL Coord 

(715) 339-2158 
 
 

Sarah.reese-socha@co.price.wi.us 
 
Tammy.dahl@co.price.wi.us  

Racine Co. HSD 
1717 Taylor Avenue 
Racine, WI   53403 

Dan Chiappetta, Supervisor, county 
Kerry Milkie, IL Coordinator, county 
Luci Arroyo, Supervisor, PSG  
Karrie Vobeda, IL Coordinador, PSG 

(262) 638-6511 
(262) 638-6511 
(262) 638-2000 
 “           “ 

Dan.chiappetta@goracine.org  
kerry.milkie@goracine.org  
larroyo@psgcip.com 
kvobeda@psgcip.com  

Richland Co.HHS 
221 West Seminary St. 
Richland Center, WI   53581 

Erin Miess, Supervisor 
Jessica Stanek, IL Coordinator 
 

(608) 649-5705 
(608) 649-5708 

Erin.miess@co.richland.wi.us  
Jessica.stanek@co.richland.wi.us 

Rock Co. HSD 
3530 N. Co. Hwy. F 
P.O. Box 1649 
Janesville, WI   53547-1649 

Jenna Singer, Supervisor 
 
Mary Dempsey, IL Coordinator 

(608) 758-8471 
 
(608) 921-0160 

singerj@co.rock.wi.us  
 
Dempsey@co.rock.wi.us  

Rusk Co. HHS 
311 E. Miner Ave., Suite C 240 
Ladysmith, WI   54848 

Sue Selzler, IL Supervisor 
 

(715) 532-2299 
 

Shendric@ruskcountywi.us 
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St. Croix County Services Center 
1752 Dorset Ln 
New Richmond, WI   54017-1063 

Michelle Leccia, IL Supervisor 
 
John Bretl, IL Coordinator 

(715) 246-8409 
 
(715) 246-8317 

Michelle.Leccia@co.saint-croix.wi.us  
 
John.bretl@co.saint-croix.wi.us  

Sauk Co. DHS 
505 Broadway 
P. O. Box 29 
Baraboo, WI   53913 

Hazel Coppernoll, Supervisor 
 
Heather Slaney (LSS), IL Coordinator 

(608) 355-4202 
(608) 355-4267 
 (608) 448-9570 

Hcoppernoll@co.sauk.wi.us 
 
Heather.Slaney@lsswis.org  

Sawyer Co. HHS 
Sawyer County Courthouse 
10610 Main St., Suite 224 
Hayward, WI   54843 

Lisa Humphrey, Supervisor 
 
Pam Mueller, IL Coordinator 

(715) 638-3453 
 
(715) 638-3447 

lhumphrey@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us 
 
Pmueller@SawyerHS.Hayward.wi.us 
 

Shawano Co. DSS 
607 E. Elizabeth St. 
Shawano, WI  54166-0434 

Victoria Heling, Children & Families Sup 
 
Molly Cornette, IL Coordinator 

(715) 526-4722 
  
(715) 526-4739 

Victoria.heling@co.shawano.wi.us  
 
Molly.Cornette@co.shawano.wi.us  

Sheboygan Co. HHSD 
1011 N. 8th St. 
Sheboygan, WI   53081 

Barry Neumann, Supervisor  
 
Trisha Lund, IL Coordinator 

920-459-3246 
  
(920) 459-3228 

Barry.neumann@sheboygancounty.com   
 
trisha.lund@sheboygancounty.com   

Taylor Co. HS 
540 E. College St. 
Medford, WI   54451-2027 

Liza Daleiden, IL Supervisor 
 
Tammy Schreiber, IL Coordinator 

(715) 748-3332 
“                 “ 

Liza.daleiden@co.taylor.wi.us  
 
tammy.schreiber@co.taylor.wi.us 

Trempeleau Co. DHS 
P. O. Box 67 
Whitehall, WI  54773 

Melissa Jenneman, IL Supervisor 
 
Carie Prudlick, IL Coordinator 

(715) 538-1879 
 
(715) 538-1891 

melissaj@tremplocounty.com 
 
cariep@tremplocunty.com   

Vernon Co. DHS 
318 Fairlane Dr. 
Viroqua, WI   54665 

Marla Sutton, FCC/IL Coord. (608) 637-5214 Marla.sutton@vernoncounty.org  
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Vilas Co. Social Services 
330 Court St. 
Eagle River, WI  54521 

Helga Low, IL Coordinator 
 

(715) 479-3668 
 

helow@co.vilas.wi.us 
 

Walworth Co. DHHS 
W4051 County Rd NN, Box 1005 
Elkhorn, WI   53121 

Etty Wilberding, IL Supervisor 
 
Susan Earnest, IL Coordinator 
 

(262) 741-3200 
(262) 741-3728 
 
 

ewilberding@co.walworth.wi.us  
 
searnest@co.walworth.wi.us 
 

Washburn Co. HHSD 
110 4th Ave., W., P. O. Box 250 
Shell Lake, WI   54871 

Joan M. Wilson, Supervisor 
 

(715) 468-4747 
 
 

jwilson@co.washburn.wi.us  
 
 

Washington Co. DSS 
333 E. Washington St., Suite 3100 
PO Box 2003 
West Bend, WI   53095-2585 

Sue Thornton, Supervisor 
 
Robin Rundle, IL Coordinator 

(262) 335-4551 
 
(262) 335-4641 

Sue.thornton@co.washington.wi.us  
 
robin.rundle@co.washington.wi.us   

Waukesha Co. DHHS 
Human Services Center 
514 Riverview Avenue 
Waukesha, WI   53188-3632 

Todd McDonell, IL Supervisor 
 
Michelle Montez, IL Coordinator 
 

(262) 548-7382 
 
(262) 548-7364 

tmcdonell@waukeshacounty.gov  
  
mmontez@waukeshacounty.gov   

Waupaca Co. DHHS 
811 Harding St. 
Waupaca, WI  54981-2087 

Mary Anich, IL Coordinator 

 

(715) 258-6413 Mary.anich@co.waupaca.wi.us  

 

Waushara Co. DHS 
P. O. Box 1230 
Wautoma, WI   54982-1230 

Lindsay Campbell, Supervisor 
Katie Peterson, IL Coordinator 
 

(920) 787-6550 
(920) 787-6550 

LindsayC.Parkstreet@co.waushara.wi.us  
Katiep.parkstreet@co.waushara.wi.us  

Winnebago Co. HS 
220 Washington Ave. 
Oshkosh, WI   54901 

Mary Salzer, IL Supervisor 
 
Stacey Carlson, IL Coordinator 

(920) 236-4641 
(920) 236-1178 
(920) 410-1466 cell 

Msalzer@co.winnebago.wi.us 
 
scarlson@co.winnebago.wi.us 

Wood Co. Human Services 
400 Market St., P. O. Box 8095 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495-8095 

Jennifer Pavloski, Supervisor 
Tammy Koenig, IL Coordinators 

 (715) 421-8600 
“        “ 
“         “ 

jpavloski@co.wood.wi.us   
tkoenig@co.wood.wi.us  
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STATE CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE E-MAIL 
Division of Juvenile Corrections 
Transitional Independent Living 
Program, 2280 N. 105th Street, 
Wauwatosa, WI 53226 

 
Renee Roberts (IL Coord.) 

 
(608) 843-4894 

 
Renee.roberts@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
 

Department of Children and 
Families/Division of Safety and 
Permanence, 201 E. Washington  
Ave, E200, P.O. Box 8916 
Madison, WI   53708-8916 

Christine Lenske 
 
 

(608) 267-7287 
 

Christine.lenske@wisconsin.gov 
 

 
  ADDITIONAL IL CONTACTS   
Karie Lowe, Director, Independent Living and 
Connections Programs 
Lad Lake, Inc. 
225 W. Capitol Dr. 
Milwaukee, WI   53212 

(414) 332-2690 X-2116 
 
Fax: (414) 332-2875 

KarieLowe@ladlake.org  
 

Luann Anderson, Regional Chief, Southeast Region, 
Division of Juvenile Corrections 
2280 N. 105th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53226 

414-266-7350 
 

luann.anderson@wisconsin.gov    

Byron Wright, Exec Director 
Kenosha Human Development Services 
5407 8th Avenue 
Kenosha, WI   53140 
 

262-657-7188 bwright@khds.org 

 
 


